DESCRIPTION
The CIO-DAS08/Jr/16-AO multifunction analog and digital I/O
board is designed to be the low cost high resolution fixed range A/
D & D/A board for educational and high volume applications.   The
CIO-DAS08/Jr/16-AO provides every popular laboratory I/O func-
tion on a single low cost board.
The CIO-DAS08/Jr/16-AO is supported by a broad range of soft-
ware to allow programmed control in  DOS or Windows.  An

update.  When a new byte is written to the port, the outputs are
updated and held.
ORDERING GUIDE
CIO-DAS08/Jr/16-AO multifunction A/D board.
8 A/D, 2 Analog Outputs, 8 DI, 8 DO
8 A/D, 8 DI, 8 DO, NO Analog Outputs
Dual DAC chip upgrades CIO-DAS08/Jr to -AO
Customer must install chip via insertion into a socket.
Screw Terminal Boards
Educators screw terminal, signal conditioning and circuit
 training accessory board.
4" X 4" all signals from one 37 D connector.
Cables
2 foot ribbon cable, 37 conductor, female connectors.
'N' foot ribbon cable, 37 conductor, female connectors.
5 foot shielded cable, female connectors, 37 cond.
10 foot shielded cable, female connectors, 37 cond.
SPECIFICATIONS
ANALOG INPUT
A/D Resolution 16 Bits
Channels 8 Single Ended
Range +/- 5V
Conversion Speed30mS
Linearity +/-1 LSB
Zero Drift +/-5 ppm /Deg C
Gain Drift +/-25 ppm /Deg C
Overvoltage Prot. +/-30V Continuous
Input Impedance >10M ohm
Warm-up 20 Minutes min
ANALOG OUTPUT
D/A Resolution 16 Bits
Channels 2
Range +/- 5V
Settling Time 10uS FS
Output Current +/-5mA
Output Resistance 0.5 Ohm Typ.
DIGITAL I/O 8 OUT & 8 IN
Output 74LS273 Sink 8mA @ 0.5V
Source -0.4mA @ 2.7V
Input 74LS244 0 <= 0.8V
1 >= 2.0V
POWER CONSUMPTION with A0
5V 520mA Max
+12V 78mA
-12V 66mA
POWER CONSUMPTION no AO
5V 510mA Max
+12V 36mA
-12V 25.5mA
ENVIRONMENTAL
Operating Temp 0 to 50 Deg C